ELECTRIC SERVICE TARIFF: MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE FEE SCHEDULE: "MFF-11"



| PAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE | REVISION | PAGE NO. |
|--------|--|----------|----------|
| 1 of 1 | With Bills Rendered for the Billing Month of January, 2025 | Original | 10.60 |

APPLICABILITY:

Pursuant to the Georgia Public Service Commission's Final Orders in Docket No. 21112-U on January 29, 2007 and Docket No. 25060-U on December 31, 2007 this schedule is part of the total bill calculation under the customer's applicable tariff.

MONTHLY RATE:

The Municipal Franchise Fee (MFF) may be updated annually via filings with the Georgia Public Service Commission. Such filings will be made no later than November of any year in which updates are made, with new rates becoming effective the following January. The effective Municipal Franchise Fees for inside city limits and outside city limits will be collected by applying the following rates to the total revenues of each bill:

Customers located within the city limits of cities with which Georgia Power does not have a franchise fee agreement will pay the "Outside City Limits Municipal Franchise Fee."

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The adjustment calculated under this tariff is subject to change in such an amount as may be approved and/or amended by the Georgia Public Service Commission.

Service hereunder is subject to the Rules and Regulations for Electric Service on file with the Georgia Public Service Commission.